### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Justin Annes	09/10/2012
Mario Bokatius	09/07/2012
Paul Hart	08/31/2012
Joseph Staudinger	08/28/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
Street Address:	6501 WILLIAMS CANNON DRIVE
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78735

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13614850

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 4803855061

 Phone:
 480-385-5060

 Email:
 docketing@ifllaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C. (FS)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RA48841ZC (038.0566)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Walters

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 028957 FRAME: 0815 **JP \$40.00 136148** 

502060669

source=20120913\_Assignment#page1.tif source=20120913\_Assignment#page2.tif source=20120913\_Assignment#page3.tif source=20120913\_Assignment#page4.tif source=20120913\_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028957 FRAME: 0816

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Justin Annes, Mario Bokatius, Paul Hart, and Joseph Staudinger, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation having its principal office in Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in QUIESCENT CURRENT DETERMINATION USING IN-PACKAGE VOLTAGE MEASUREMENTS (Docket No. RA48841ZC (038.0566)), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., for the sole use and benefit of FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize

PATENT REEL: 028957 FRAME: 0817 and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Justin Annes

DATE: 9/10/2012

Terry Thoms
Printed Name of Witness

2657 S. Athens, Mose 47 85209

Address of witness

DATE: 09.10. 2012

Jon Babesky
Printed Name of Witness

3691 S Camellia PL Chandler AZ 85248

Address of witness

DATE: 8/31/2012

Bladuay T DATE: 31/8/2012

Printed Name of Witness

(5) Chemin de Vucant, Toulouse 31100

DATE: 8/31/2012

Printed Name of Witness

2580 E. WISTERIA DR. CHANDLER, AZ. 85286.
Address of witness

DATE: 8/28/2012 Joseph Staudinger

Printed Name of Witness

Fan DATE: 8/28/12

15052 VENETIAN LN. FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 05268 Address of witness

\_\_\_\_\_ DATE: 8 28 2012 Printed Name of Witness

5507 E MURIEL DR, SCOTTSDALE AZ 85224

Mario Bokatius DATE: 9/7/2012
Jossie Xu DATE: 9/7/202
Printed Name of Witness
Ban Quan Road 1555#, Pu Dong New District, Sharghai Address of witness  PRC
zhuang Lei Jun . DATE: 9/7/2012
<u>Jonathan Zhuang</u> Lei Jun Printed Name of Witness
Rum 103, buildings), No 888, Wen cheny road, Songgiang, Shanghai RR ( Address of witness

PATENT REEL: 028957 FRAME: 0821

**RECORDED: 09/13/2012**